#### 900228198 07/13/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type	
Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P.		06/11/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	I.M.D. Soft Ltd.
Street Address:	Kiryat Atidim, Building 4
City:	Tel-Aviv
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	61581
Entity Type:	COMPANY: ISRAEL

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2304497	IMD SOFT
Registration Number:	2160200	METAVISION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6467281573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 596-9126

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew E. Black

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 105444-3560

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004820 FRAME: 0387 CH \$65,00 230449

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew E. Black
Signature:	/m black/
Date:	07/13/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=IMD TMK Release#page1.tif source=IMD TMK Release#page2.tif source=IMD TMK Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004820 FRAME: 0388

# **RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS**

This RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS is given as of June 11, 2012, by Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P ("<u>Lender</u>"), in favor of I.M.D. Soft Ltd. and IMD Soft, Inc. (together, the "<u>Grantors</u>"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth (or incorporated) in the Trademark Security Agreement.

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2006, by and between Lender and Grantors (the "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>"), and certain other collateral documents, Grantors granted to the Lender a continuing security interest in certain personal property of Grantors, including all right, title and interest of Grantors in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined below), to secure the Grantors' secured obligations to Lender pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Assignment.

**WHEREAS**, the Trademark Assignment was recorded on January 9, 2007 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Reel 3457, Frame 0720.

**WHEREAS**, Lender has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral covered by the Trademark Assignment.

**NOW**, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademark Collateral set forth on <u>Schedule A</u>, and revests Grantors with full right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004820 FRAME: 0389

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS to be duly executed as of the date above first written.

GOLDMAN SACHS CREDIT PARTNERS L.P.,

> Gabriel Jacobson Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 004820 FRAME: 0390

# **SCHEDULE A**

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATION AND APPLICATIONS

Applicant /Registrant iMD Soft Ltd.	Trademark (Country) IMD SOFT (United States)	Filing Date Dec. 18, 1996	<u>Status</u> Registered	Application No. / Registration No. Application No. 75/215,216 Registration No.: 2,304,497
iMD Soft Ltd.	IMD SOFT (Australia)	Oct. 23, 2000	Registered	Application No.: 854418 Registration No.: 854418
iMD Soft Ltd.	IMD SOFT (Brazil)	Mar. 5, 2001	Pending	Application No.: 823626113
iMD Soft Ltd.	IMD SOFT (European Union)	Nov. 10, 2000	Registered	Registration No.: 1959063
iMD Soft Ltd.	IMD SOFT (Japan)	Oct. 24, 2000	Registered	Application No.: 2000115423\ Registration No.: 4529194
iMD Soft Ltd.	METAVISION (United States)	Feb. 5, 1997	Registered	Application No.: 75/236,847 Registration No.: 2,160,200
iMD Soft Ltd.	METAVISION (Australia)	Oct. 23, 2000	Registered	Application No.: 854419 Registration No.: 854419
iMD Soft Ltd.	METAVISION (Brazil)	Mar. 5, 2001	Pending	Application No.: 823626121
iMD Soft Ltd.	METAVISION (European Union)	Dec. 28, 2000	Registered	Application No.: 2038081 Registration No.: 2038081
iMD Soft Ltd.	METAVISION (Japan)	Oct. 24, 2000	Registered	Application No.: 2000115424 Registration No.: 4529195

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/13/2012 REEL: 004820 FRAME: 0391